
REFRIGERATOR MODEL RM2202

1

USA
SERVICE OFFICE
The Dometic Corp.
509 So. Poplar St.
LaGrange, IN 46761

CANADA
Dometic Dist.
866 Langs Dr.
Cambridge, Ontario
CANADA N3H 2N7

For Service
Assistance Call:
800-216-5115

PARTS  LIST

REFRIGERATOR MODEL RM2202

MODEL
RM2202

PRODUCT NO. MODEL       ENERGY SOURCE       MARKET

921130101 RM2202 120V/12V GAS USA/Canada

921130102 RM2202 120V/12V GAS USA/Canada

REVISION
Form No. 3106147.014  5/99
(Replaces 3106147.006)
©1999 The Dometic Corporation
LaGrange, IN 46761



REFRIGERATOR MODEL RM2202

2

MODEL NO. RM2202
Product No. 921130101

921130102
Dimensions

Width mm/in. 537 / 21-5/32
Height mm/in. 573 / 22-9/16
Depth mm/in. 474 / 18-21/32

Heater
120V AC

Watts 125
Amps 1.04
Ohms 115

12V DC
Watts 125
Amps 10.4
Ohms 1.15

SPECIFICATIONS

Page      Index #

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

Cabinet Assembly .......................... 4 10-29
Controls .......................................... 5 30-52
Cooling Unit .................................... 6 55-65
Door Assembly ............................... 3 1-7
Wiring Diagram .............................. 7 — —



REFRIGERATOR MODEL RM2202

3

      ITEM NO. Part Number                             Description

1 2951290804 Door, complete
2 2951240106 Trim, gray/brown
3 2951237003 Holder, bottle
4 2951238100 Shelf, door white
5 2951239009 Shelf, upper door
6 2951297007 Plug, gray/brown
7 2951296009 Cap, gr/brown

DOOR ASSEMBLY



REFRIGERATOR MODEL RM2202

4

CABINET ASSEMBLY

10 2951246400 A B Hinge, upper RH
11 2951247408 A B Hinge, upper LH
12 2951248000 A B Hinge, lower RH
13 2951249008 A B Hinge, lower LH
14 2923005009 A B Pin, hinge
15 2926265006 A B Screw, hinge, lower
16 *See Note A – Latch, travel gr/brown

*See Note – B Latch, travel gr/brown
17 2952169007 A B Screw, M6x6
18 2926441177 A B Hose, drain
19 2927993101 A B Fins, evaporator
20 2926235033 A – Retainer

2926235132 – B Retainer
21 2951280417 A B Door, freezer
22 2926152006 A B Gasket, freezer door
23 2951281159 A B Shelf, wire
24 2951282157 A B Shelf, wire upper
25 2951132006 A B Tray, ice
26 2951886106 A B Frame, RH/LH
27 2951887104 A B Frame, upper
28 2951887203 A B Frame, lower
29 2951979000 A B Shelf, ice tray
30 2926572013 A B Washer, hinge D10/6 x 2,7
31 2952161006 – B Latch, turn, gr/brown
32 2952139000 – B Latch, catch, gr/brown

      ITEM NO. Part Number A B Description

92
11

30
10

1

92
11

30
10

2

*Note: If your product number
is 921130101, use
latch2952148100.

If your product number
is 921130102, use
latch 2952140008.

1716*



REFRIGERATOR MODEL RM2202

5

35 2923334342 A B Knob, gas valve
36 2923468140 A B Knob, thermostat
37 2923530246 A B Knob, gas thermostat
38 2951433107 A B Switch without light
39 2951398201 A B Switch, 12V without light
40 2923815134 A B Frame, switch
41 2926528106 A B Thermostat, electric
42 2923755025 A B Thermostat, gas
43 2927881009 A B Nut, M10
44 2923466037 A – Terminal block, 3-pole (2 req.)

2923466045 – B Terminal block, 3-pole (2 req.)
45 2926560000 A B Strain relief for power cord
46 2927657110 A B Valve, gas
47 2952034003 A B Pipe, gas inlet
48 2923435149 A – Thermocouple, 600mm

2923435131 – B Thermocouple, 600mm
49 2952011001 A – Fitting, gas connect

2952220008 – B Fitting, gas connect
50 2923024208 A – Lighter, piezo

2923024109 – B Lighter, piezo
51 2927898003 A B Nut, M18
52 2927880142 A – Cable, ign 560mm

2951918149 – B Cable, ign 560mm
53 2951997002 A B Heater, 125W, 12V
54 2951998000 A – Heater, 125W, 120V AC

2951998117 – B Heater, 125W, 120V AC
55 2926639002 A B Washer, D15/10X4mm
56 2951148002 A B Screw, bypass
57 2922212010 A B Filter/gas
58 2952193007 A B Washer, space, D20/17, 7x6
59 2952000004 A B Plate, electrical
60 2952003107 A B Plate, gas
61 2952001002 A B Decal, electrical panel
62 2952002109 A B Decal, gas panel

      ITEM NO. Part Number A B Description

92
11

30
10

1

92
11

30
10

2

CONTROLS



REFRIGERATOR MODEL RM2202

6

COOLING UNIT

65 2952610109 A  – Cooling unit
2952610117 – B Cooling unit

66 2926212602 A B Flue baffle
67 2924082205 A B Sleeve
68 2926680030 A – Insulation, boiler

2926680139 – B Insulation, boiler
69 2924979004 A B Cover, boiler top
70 2924089002 A B Cover, boiler bottom
71 2923432104 A – Burner

2923432203 – B Burner
72 2922033069 A B Jet, KZ43
73 2923626002 A B Electrode
74 2952083000 A B Cover
75 2923033308 A B Tube, exhaust
76 2952435408 – B Screw, M4x6
77 2926559036 – B Washer, toothed
78 2926545209 – B Nut

92
11

30
10

1

92
11

30
10

2

      ITEM NO. Part Number A B Description



REFRIGERATOR MODEL RM2202

7

WIRING DIAGRAM
921130101

+-



REFRIGERATOR MODEL RM2202

8

WIRING DIAGRAM
921130102


